SCHWENKHEBEL
Befestigungstechnik nach Maß
TechFast GmbH - Dachsteinweg 22 - D-8642 Diedorf
Tel. +49 8296 285 9990 - Fax +49 8296 285 9999
www.techfast.de - info@techfast.de
GRIFFE
Schwenkhebelverschlüsse
Inhaltsverzeichnis

e
d
O
p
e
n
Gasket
Cylinder
Drive bar
Rivet
Guide
Handle
Body hook
Fixing hole size
Drive bars part number L
LG005.1200 1200
LG005.1100 1100
LG005.1000 1000
LG005.900 900
LG005.800 800
LG005.700 700
LG005.600 600
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Body Zinc alloy - Black powder coated
2 Handle Zinc alloy - Black powder coated
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
27
 FH851/FH852 - Schwenkgriff - Stangenschloss
Catcher P/N H D
BC01.25 21,5 25
BC01.22 18,5 22
BC01.19 15,5 19
BC01.15 11,5 15
L
G
0
0

Frame
Screw
Center
Body
Stud M5
Screw M5
Catcher
Catcher
LG009Y
LG009Z
Drive bars
part number RH
Drive bars
part number LH
L
LG009Y.520 LG009Z.520 520
LG009Y.820 LG009Z.820 820
LG009Y.1120 LG009Z.1120 1120
LG009Y.1420 LG009Z.1420 1420
LG009Y.1720 LG009Z.1720 1720
LG009Y.2020 LG009Z.2020 2020
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Body Zinc alloy - Black powder coated
2 Handle Zinc alloy - Black powder coated
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de

 TKC858 - Schnappverschluss mit Schließzylinder
Key code
Handle part number Key code
TKC858.K250.BK K250
TKC858.14603.BK 14603
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Handle Steel - Black powder coated
2 Base Steel - Black powder coated
3 Locking hook Steel - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Key-lock Zinc alloy - Bright chrome
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
34
 TKD858 - Schnappverschluss mit Schließzylinder
Key code
Handle part number Key code
TKD858.14603.BK 14603
TKD858.14607.BK 14607
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Handle Steel - Black powder coated
2 Base Steel - Black powder coated
3 Locking hook Steel - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Key-lock Zinc alloy - Bright chrome
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
35
 TKE858 - Schnappverschluss mit Schließzylinder
Key code
Handle part number Key code
TKE858.706.BK 706
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Handle Steel - Black powder coated
2 Base Steel - Black powder coated
3 Locking hook Steel - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Key-lock Zinc alloy - Bright chrome
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
36
 E4.28.00.AZ - Klappenverschluss
Max. turn
to open
Open
- Closing force: 200N max.
- Working load: 2.400N max.
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Drive stud 9SMnPb36 - White zinc Cr6 free
2 Latch DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
3 Base DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Torsion spring Steel 4.8 grade - White zinc Cr6 free
5 Locking cam DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
6 Rotation pin 9SMnPb36 - White zinc Cr6 free
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
37
 E4.28.01.AZ - Klappenverschluss
Max. turn
to open
Open
- Closing force: 200N max.
- Working load: 2.400N max.
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Drive stud 9SMnPb36 - White zinc Cr6 free
2 Latch DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
3 Base DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Torsion spring Steel 4.8 grade - White zinc Cr6 free
5 Locking cam DC03 - White zinc Cr6 free
6 Rotation pin 9SMnPb36 - White zinc Cr6 free
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
38
 FL50.6.AC.M - Drehgriff mit Schließzylinder
Open position
Closed position
Open position
Handle turned of 90°
Closed position
Handle part number
FL50.6.AC.M
Ref Part description Material - Finishing
1 Base Zinc alloy - Bright chrome
2 Positioning washer FeP02 - White zinc Cr6 free
3 Nut 1/2”-20 UNF Steel - White zinc Cr6 free
4 Handle Zinc alloy - Bright chrome
5 Key-lock Zinc alloy - Polished
6 Cam Sq.11.5 FeP02 - White zinc Cr6 free
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
39
 E7.4* - Handgriff einklippsbar
Handle part number
Material
Panel thickness S
min. max.
E7.41 Black ABS 1 1,4
E7.42 Black ABS 1,4 1,8
E7.43 Black ABS 1,8 2,1
E7.44 Black ABS 2,1 2,5
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
40
 FH725 - Schnappverschluss einklippsbar
Handle part number Material Panel thickness Ts
FH725.1PG Grey ABS 1,5
FH725.2PG Grey ABS 2,0
FH725 - Schnappverschluss einklippsbar
Handle part number Material Panel thickness Ts
FH725.3PN Black ABS 1,0 ÷ 2,0
 FH511 - Handgriff
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
41
Insert material code * into ¢¢ handle part number
Code * Material - Finishing
AC Steel - Chrome plated polished
SS Stainless steel - Polished
© Standard version - For other versions minimum order quantity of 1.000 pcs. required
Handle part number Material - Finishing L A H C D
FH511.180.1CP    © Zinc alloy - Bright chrome 180 12 45 M5 Ø 7
FH511.120.1CP    © Zinc alloy - Bright chrome 120 10 37 M6 Ø 7
FH511.101.1CP    © Zinc alloy - Bright chrome 101 9 29 M5 Ø 7
FH511.160.1¢¢ See table 160 9 40 M5 Ø 6
FH511.155.1¢¢ See table 155 9 32 M5 Ø 6
FH511.149.1¢¢ See table 149 9 40 M5 Ø 6
FH511.135.1¢¢ See table 135 9 32 M5 Ø 6
FH511.119.1¢¢ See table 119 9 40 M5 Ø 6
FH511.100.1¢¢     © See table 100 9 32 M5 Ø 6
FH511.90.1¢¢ See table 90 9 32 M5 Ø 6
FH511.150.2¢¢ See table 150 8 40 M5 Ø 6
FH511.100.2¢¢ See table 100 8 32 M5 Ø 6
FH511.75.2¢¢ See table 75 8 40 M5 Ø 6
FH511.138.3¢¢ See table 138 6 32 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.122.3¢¢ See table 122 6 32 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.102.3¢¢ See table 102 6 32 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.90.3¢¢ See table 90 6 32 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.82.3¢¢ See table 82 6 26 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.70.3¢¢ See table 70 6 32 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.60.3¢¢ See table 60 6 26 M4 Ø 4,5
FH511.55.3¢¢ See table 55 6 26 M4 Ø 4,5
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
42
 FH516 - Handgriff
Handle part number Material - Finishing Withdt L
FH516.75 Alluminum - Black powder coated 75
FH516.100 Alluminum - Black powder coated 100
FH516.125 Alluminum - Black powder coated 125
FH516.150 Alluminum - Black powder coated 150
FH516.175 Alluminum - Black powder coated 175
FH519 - Handgriff
Handle part number Material - Finishing
FH519 Stainless steel - Polished
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de

S3C4413Z (SX)
Standard version: Right (RH)
Part number              BH          L
FH3C4413Z (LH)          13          44
FH3C4413Y (RH)          13          44
Rivet
Adjustable
Part number              BH          L
FH3H6028  -           60
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
54
Antriebe, Stangen und Zubehör
LG001.1 LG001.2 LG001.3
Zinc plated steel, cone-round road
Part number                       L
LG001.1.1100                   1100
LG001.1.1000                  1000
LG001.1.900                    900
LG001.1.800                    800
LG001.1.700                    700
LG001.1.600                    600
LG001.1.500                    500
PA roller
Zinc plated steel, with PA roller rod
Part number                       L
LG001.2.1100                   1100
LG001.2.1000                  1000
LG001.2.900                    900
LG001.2.800                    800
LG001.2.700                    700
LG001.2.600                    600
LG001.2.500                    500
Drive bar
Example
Zinc plated steel, bend, round rod
Part number                       L
LG001.3.1000                  1000
LG001.3.900                    900
LG001.3.800                    800
LG001.3.700                    700
LG001.3.600                    600
LG001.3.500                    500
LG001.3.400                    400
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
55
Antriebe, Stangen und Zubehör
LG002.1                                            LG002.2                                            LG002.3
Nut
Drive bar
Adjusting
holes
Screw
Nut
Drive
bar
Screw
Drive
bar
Steel zinc plated, flat teeth rod, PA
roller, zinc alloy joint, outside the
gasketing
Part number                       L
LG002.1.1100                   1100
LG002.1.1000                  1000
LG002.1.900                    900
LG002.1.800                    800
LG002.1.700                    700
LG002.1.600                    600
LG002.1.500                    500
Steel zinc plated, adjustable round
rod, zinc alloy joint, outside the gaske-
ting (5 mm space between adjusting
holes)
Part number                       L
LG002.2.1100                   1100
LG002.2.1000                  1000
LG002.2.900                    900
LG002.2.800                    800
LG002.2.700                    700
LG002.2.600                    600
LG002.2.500                    500
Steel zinc plated, adjustable cone
head rod (5 mm space between adju-
sting  holes)
Part number                       L
LG002.3.1000                  1000
LG002.3.900                    900
LG002.3.800                    800
LG002.3.700                    700
LG002.3.600                    600
LG002.3.500                    500
LG002.3.400                    400
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
56
Antriebe, Stangen und Zubehör
LG004 LG005 LG006
Guide
Rivet
Fixing
Drive
bar
Adjusting
hole
Zinc plated steel, adjustable flat rod,
outside the gasketing (5 mm space
between adjusting  holes)
Part number                       L
LG004.1000                    1000
LG004.900                      900
LG004.800                      800
LG004.700                      700
LG004.600                      600
LG004.500                      500
LG004.400                      400
Gasket
Outside gasket
Guide
Rivet

LG005.700                      700
LG005.600                      600
PA
wheel
Adjusting
hole
Nut             Srew
Drive
bar
Zinc plated steel, adjustable flat rod,
outside the gasketing (5 mm space
between adjusting  holes)
Part number                      L
A=18,5              A=22,5
B=20                 B=25
LG006.A1000    LG006.B1000    1000
LG006.A900      LG006.B900      900
LG006.A800      LG006.B800      800
LG006.A700      LG006.B700      700
LG006.A600      LG006.B600      600
LG006.A500      LG006.B500      500
LG006.A400      LG006.B400      400
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
57
Antriebe, Stangen und Zubehör
LG007.A LG007.B LG010
Zinc plated steel, cone-round road
Part number                       L
LG007.A1000                   1000
LG007.A900                     900
LG007.A800                     800
LG007.A700                     700
LG007.A600                     600
LG007.A500                     500
LG007.A400                     400
PA roller
Zinc plated steel, with PA roller rod
Part number                       L
LG007.B1000                   1000
LG007.B900                     900
LG007.B800                     800
LG007.B700                     700
LG007.B600                     600
LG007.B500                     500
LG007.B400                     400
Joining point
Rivet
Steel zinc plated, flat road
Part number                       L
LG010.526  526,5
LG010.426                    426,5
LG010.326                    326,5
LG010.226                    226,5
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
58
Antriebe, Stangen und Zubehör
und Zubehör
LG011 LG012 LG013
Joining point
Lock
point
Lock
point
Joining
point
Zinc plated steel, flat rod
Part number               A           B
LG011.88/638             88         638
Antriebe, Stang
Lock
point
Drive teeth hole
Stop line
Lock
point
Zinc plated steel, flat rod
Part number               A           B
LG012.487/609           487        609
n
Lock
point
Drive teeth
hole
Bottom rod    Top rod
In conjunction with RG003.2 into
handle FH865
Zinc plated steel, flat rod
Part number             L
LG013.B647           647      Top
LG013.A597           597   Bottom
e
TechFast GmbH - www.techfast.de - +49 8296 285 9990 - info@techfast.de - TechFast. de
59
Auswahl- und Installationsanweisungen